ACT 206

S. B. NO. 1313

A Bill for an Act Establishing a Revolving Fund for the Community College and Hilo Campus Bookstores.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is established a revolving fund for the community college and Hilo campus bookstores from which is paid the cost of goods or services rendered or furnished to the bookstores and which is replenished through charges made for goods and services or through transfers from other accounts or funds.

SECTION 2. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$285,000, or so much thereof as may be

۰.

necessary, to be deposited in the revolving fund for community college and Hilo campus bookstores.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 21, 1971.)

.